FOI 2122192- Information Technology

NHS Calderdale CCG's (CCG) response to your request

- 1. Can you please list the number of devices deployed by your organisation?
- Please see attached Excel spreadsheet.

Q1. Can you please list the number of devices deployed by your organisation for the following?	
DEVICE TYPE	NUMBER OF DEVICES
Desktop PCs and Laptops	130
Mobile Phones (Smartphones, PDAs handheld devices)	90
Printers	4
Tablets	none
Servers	Outsourced
Storage Devices	Outsourced
Networking Infrastructure (E.g., Switches, Routers, etc)	2 on site, remainder outsourced
Security Infrastructure	Outsourced

- 2. Does your organisation have any plans for refreshing or replacing the above devices, if so, can you please provide the indicative or projected expenditure in the below format?
- CCGs will cease to exist on 30 June 2022, therefore there are no investment plans in place.
- 3. Does your organisation have any plans for developing, refreshing or replacing IT or ICT software applications, if so, can you please provide the information in the below format?
- CCGs will cease to exist on 30 June 2022, therefore there are no investment plans in place.